
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda Item 3L3 

-----------------------------=----------=--==-=-==-=----------------
Meeting Date: August 16, 2016 (X) Consent ( ) Regular 

( ) Workshop ( ) Public Hearing 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Environmental Resources Management 
Environmental Resources Management 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: 

A) Task Assignment Number IP4, Change Order Number 3 to Contract No. FWC11357 (R2012-0573) with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) providing for an additional 85 acres of aquatic weed control in Lake Osborne; 

8) Task Assignment Number IP4, Change Order Number 4 to Contract No. FWC11357 (R2012-0573) with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) providing for an additional 20 acres of aquatic weed control in Lake Ida; and 

C) Task Assignment Number IP4, Change Order Number 5 to Contract No. FWC11357 (R2012-0573) with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) providing for a decrease in State funding of $40,000 for a new State allocation for fiscal year 2015/2016 of $46,945. 

Summary: On April 17, 2012, the Board of County Commissioners approved FWC Contract No. FWC11357 (R2012-0573) for aquatic vegetation control services. Delegated authority to execute Task Assignment Change Orders associated with this Contract was approved at that time. Change Orders No. 1 and No. 2 add additional acres of aquatic weed control to Lakes Ida and Osborne. Change Order No. 5 decreases State funding for 
fiscal year 2015/2016. Countywide (AH) 

Background and Justification: Contract FWC11357 with the FWC reimburses the County for its efforts in controlling aquatic weeds within the Chain of Lakes. Adaptive management techniques allow staff to determine and use the most effective chemical agents and to apply them to particularly dense areas of vegetation within the lakes. This spring saw a lesser amount of aquatic weeds in the Chain of Lakes. However, what weed there was existed in unusual areas. These three change orders expanded our spray area to include the new and unusual locations. However, the net acres sprayed were less than originally contemplated. As a result, we have unused money to return to the State. This money cannot be applied to other portions of the Chain of Lakes which are not State­
owned. 

Our policy of returning unused money is consistent with our agreements with FWC. Further, it enhances our standing with FWC in years where we need additional funds over what was originally contemplated. In those instances, FWC has been responsive to our 
requests. 

Attachments: 
1. Change Order No. 3 
2. Change Order No. 4 
3. Change Order No. 5 
4. Delegation of Authority ,, ./ ,Jd 
Recommended by: &,L ~A'.,, ' 

Departrrient · ector Date 

Approved by: __ (_

1

-----------;---_--!-'---1------------~-~--¾_1/;_~ ___ _ 
Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2016 2017 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs ( 40,000) 
External Revenues ~ 40,000, 
Program Income (County) __ 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 0 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) __ 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

2018 

Yes_x_ 

2019 2020 

No 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1226 Department 380 Unit 3249 Object __ 

B. 

C. 

Program __ _ 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Department Fiscal Review) ·'f!My 
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and /or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

2 



ATTACHMENT 1 

TASK ASSIGNMENT CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC11357 

T,bk /bsiq11111,,11t l'Jt1111!J,_,,. JP,~ 
D.rlr•· l<>l>111c11y lb, /01() 

l,1sk /\si;iqr1trl(:r1l ]1!1111: 

Crn,trd( tor f·Jc1111n: 

l :ont r ilctor 's Cont, ,ict Manaqer / I PlnphonP: 

1:011l1dclor'~; Sit1> l•l<111<1q,,1fh•lc>pl1t,11P: 

I \NC Cont I act f.ldlld(JPI / 1 Ple1 ,I IOI I<:: 

rwc Sit,, l•lillld\JCI (ldi)phorre: 

it!llf' )4, 20l~ lo .lllllf2 ~HJ, )Olb 
Pr1lrn 11,,<1,ll Co1111ty 

RolH'rl Robbins '>\> l J:J:l J,J()(i 

l-\i111y lr>1111i11q~;',(,f ()8J '18'l'i 

K,11 fthridcy•W,O i,I/ 9,no 
S11s,·111n;r lolPdo 7 n .':,()/ (,•lb) 

l 
Description of Change: /\dd B'l dUP!, (tot<1I 1;.,o dUf)!,) ol lrydrilld v••rticill<1l,r ilJ 1/r,· t.1kr• Oi;ho111•· \',urk 1•li111 p,rq,, 
Work sl1i1II hr, c011d11ct,~d p111s11i111t to rlPt,1ils stnt-Pd 011 thP ilftr1cfl,yJ work p/;111 piHJP1,. All work 111I1·,l IH• •·<>oulinn!Pd 
with I WC R<'fJiorlill llioloqist(s). 'Nork i,llilll hP co11d11clPd pI11s11<111l to dr•litili; i;t,1t,,r.l 011 tlrr, u,11,,rrt "X1\1.11lf'tl 1.-ii;k 
/\f;i;1q11111,,11t wurk plan flilLJC'f, ;-ind r111,' ,·:xPcttli;d Cl1,111~_w OrdP11; tor nris idsk. 11,P I 'NC, Co11lI,1d 1>1<111.i(Jr•r tor lllf• 
l11v<11;ivr, Pli111I Mdlld'-J<_!1r1,,nt Sr~c!iorr 111<1y ii;;_;up 111odifici1li01h In llri:; l<1!,k /\1;;;iq1111H•r1I ,dl,·rirr,J fir•• ;_;rripr• ol 1111' 
i11vr1si•1p plarrt Lorrtrol <111U101i1Rd (inu,~<1sr~ i11 dtl•\S, <1ddi11q plants 01 hf!l!Jicidr>s, ,1ddi11t1 w;1tpr hodi,,s). Tlw• Srcct"ion 
/1\,l(l,•1 ol flip !11v,1;;rvP Pl<1nt Milll,I\JPIJJP11I ~r•cliorr 111,iy i1;;;111• 111odiliriltio111; to tlri;; ld'.,k /\f;•;iq11111P11I ,,,,111, i11q ti,,. 
cost IPilllhlllY'lllf~11t illllOlllll iJllcl illlY cliiillrJ•~;, lo tile' [PIii!. 

1,.';1 
'' 1, 

, 1' I i 1 

1 .1-u,r: .;- 11. r_ ( -~-i~. : r-i -
1.:1 .;1r1·:, t,i .!• rr.j,I• ,1,. 

[ l-:t Ii 1'; ... -,1-.f--•,: 1 'k ·1 ,. ) i! I t-~:-: ~•':""ii 

,-nl .:,· r -,11 ,:1 :Jt:,_· , .. .,1th. 111 h:1r-1 ;t-· -,,-,--;.·,r -

C!Jdll\jl) ill F1111din 

Org Code 
l'JA 

t11>1wov;1J<,: 

lllf()I l!ldliOll: 

EO i 
l'J/\ I 

Fund 
Ni\ 

1';11111 ll,~ach County 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

~3:1,~ 
COUI\JTY ATTOR-

,' ., ' ;- .. If, .;, 

~ategory 
flJ/\ 

C n111«,c·1 !',;o. l·\V( 11.,~·,. Ta,k 1\~,;ig111m:111 ('halll!.c Ordl'r 

Fiscal Year 
I'll\ 

Object Code 
l•J/\ 

PID 
f,JJ\ 

I isl1 and Wikllilc Co11v'.rv.-1tio11 Crn11111issio11 
I )ivisior I of I tabit,it , 11 ,cl Specie-. ( :01 ,sc1vz1ti,,1, 

· 1 · 1• 1 r · .-1' .1-;t~r 1, ,. l ·•· I 1· p-·•.· 

N • 
. ,_. 111 ,ii I ,__I :1-·['

0 f ;,,--,,1,J' ,,-;-•• 

, . l' ' •·· ~ ',1· i! , · ''. .1' ·,-,,,.!--:-Ir ... , 1 

Amount 
l'-J/\ 

I //, ,,.·,//{., 

I '.I~~ I. i I 



Cont rc..1ctof· Anid: 

\l/,1t"r Budy:: 
l 

f loridd I i,t1 dlld V/ildlifl! Co11, .. rv,,tiu11 Conuni .... 'ii1111, (:'111ptHr tdn ~. lj f A.C 
I Y 201:, '.'!l If, Cooµerdlive J\LjUdliL Pl,rnt Contrul Pruqr,.1111 Wur,.pl<111 

• t j I . I ~· ' • I' I I I l' ' ' • 

:_,I·~ I (: l .. di ' W11t<?r flotly Cudt!.' 

County. I "'' L•ca. 1 .W,1ler Budy J\ue,:
1 

,_'_h_,~j,_,_rv_,_ ,;_t_ u•_r_u_,_,_,~,: i_•_,_· ,_·_, ._, __ -_._-_____ -_,_1_· ,_, _____ -_· I J j ., • 1: ,, , 1°, /·, \ •' t l ·t ', -:..' '_:._ ______________ J.., ____ ....,;-'----'==-=---1 

:SpPc:ie-...of Co11C(~rn: 

ir: .. .': 

,vlc111d~Je1ne11t Objectiv.,.,: 
-i , .. ,· : '. ·--:· I.·,. .~r · ::•"(j, ., .~- ; .,·,i l_jl :it: r1 r j : t 

.. i11· • I•~•-::.· 1-, ·,_:-::·1:J.1 .·.• tk,:t~i:-1.~ [:•!~1 1 

1 .-1·1,' 
n'. I 

,:,· J 

Pl,1111<, to lw Co11trolled 
I I ' /\c:r(~.., to he1/\pproviidj1 

; /\<l<led ; /\ere'> 
I ot.il /\ere-, Co11trol 1\.1(<111od(c,) 

1 ,_,,j• 11
1 ·•:r 'T"l' d' l 

' ·,:it,r·, ;·,1 n 1t 

-~· - Ir :1 

;." !' 1 ·" .::_i j' ,1 ,,111·,,· 
l' 1:',,lt·• r·r, ~if 1t\ ,• ·r, j t •·!]' 

• I ' ' 

·1 
11 
I 

i 
-,,-1 

I 

'I iy· .. 1; ti! I 

I 
.'I,; j 1' I 

1·'1:'i" ,,1, 

:._ ;1, ti' 

I j, ,,, 

I 1 I'.!,.. ·l1t 

IJ-1", 

'Ii 
i 

, 1J1r1 ,,,,' l r. . r(.l·!' 

:•·.it', H !i• I 

I " ~ H 1 

l•.:J"'II 

111,rr 

·.j•; ___ I! __ 

1, 

_,) 11 
.. ~:1 

_.'I 

I' ,.,,. 

.. t J -di 1• 

il<,f•1,,,·.,,1, 
;_,(,,, 1t1 

.. -ir,. 

,,,,t.,_ 

, .. 

1,•if-\•!' ___ :-~t'• ., 1 r1' •!I: ... ~~-'~-[ ,j l t• I,' '' =i•1,,,- t) ,~• • r ~·· t I I .-1t1 I j ! '·' -1 ,•j; ... I -j/ '·'· 1r I•' 1· 1, ,I I' I ~ I ,r I 

· ·.-,1· ,·.·.1 '·, ,, . . , · - --·1· •.· ·.-,·,.:1,.'.,.~. ·,·1 •· I ,•,, ', .. 1', ', t. 11• ·1 •.·I.,,, · h __ ' ~) I 1 ,-. • f ,, JI_-,, ~t~?..1. _ _:-d t 1··,1 f !'~"r'._ i i~r 1 I ,-._:'.l'.;.l·.' 

J• i . ~ 1•~~1.~1 fi . ': l I .J _'. L '_•_! ~ 11.J r !.'.J. I_I_ -1 r I r I-~ 111. /,-, -cl.,•i'. I~ ! I.·~ t' ·1;· ,:-] .. ,·.11 t II I_ r I! di ,-,r • ' l ,-1 t 
_; . ,:i ·_ 1, :,·- 1 , , t f ·· J ,_ r t '.~ ~ :--: t · 1 

j• I 

1•i 

''i •. i. y,.' 
1 ·1,1.,_1.11111,. r 

f1 _' 't (, ..:: __ ·_.r ;-l_~ 1,_J rt J.~.-~~~ • r: .J~i. ·, -_ I ·L_!.:_1 1_' ' • 111 1·, f / i·:,r·, • 

·r,, ~,nr 1 11··1•}. :1 __ 1!_, T!:_: .. 1_ ... t· i·i.::i·~ r,_. t 1,ii1 ·1 :::-t, ,,- 1 ,:t• ,1. dt . ..-.111, ,.J ,f,·1 :·••1r, 
,t, ,:11 l ,, ·r,1:_:•l_1r_1•J !_fil•._• r1 lf!./i• ;·1 l~I, :,· t:i1,1t, •1 l1•t, r,j' ,H• ,l I': ·,·1[i, 0'J ,t I! r·•rq' I· Ht 

' ii 

'.1•'1 

'I' I 

I : I' ['.111 

,j'I 

• ,r, 0 "1· 

( _,~·~ ~-.. ·,· ,) _; ,,::.: _r .i \1, ,:r1 _,- j-·1._=1•".ll!1•) 1'.:I~. n,d1·•1•· ;,: i'1! . t , r , 1 I 1, 1 '. 1 i: i I, ·.r i 1 -~1' • · ,, ,1; • r·•,11( • f 

r-----·-·- -

l ---·---------
lPuulic i'\0Lificdtio11 Pn,cedure? 
~--,• .. l'L ;,,·,~_:-• J ,_~• ,J, -_~_j 

l._J: .t1-·, ,~1 ::,1 .. ,1. ,: t 1,., ·/ii 

[C:0111111('111<-,: 
:~ _j '. f ' '« I ' f •.l,.,r ,·. 

_i•,Ji:,t,~--::­

.--'·'.'lr .. 1.-~! __ ._ 
111 r:--:-,. j•,:1t·"'::.·r·:. 

rr -111 r .1.-

( rni1L1l·1 :\,i. 1:\\'( 11 \S:, T:1,k ,\."ig111m:11l ( ·1ia11gL· 01d,·1 

,:I 

:1,: ! 

,:1 (1 

[',1.L.l 



I'd!'.\'; 



ATTACHMENT 2 

TASK ASSIGNMENT CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC11357 

~-?. sk f.~SS:C; :1~1--:0.;~ ;-- !t: :·r-~: 

Cn:1:-12,:t::,r i·~an·.E: 

Cont:-a,:to<s C,:,r;tra,:~ ~---1Gnager,'-r:.:!~phcn~: 

C'.Jtl~rc:.~ror·'s S,:.::E: f'-1,3:-~~~~:r·/T2lept·, 1)i10: 

F'. .. /C .:::,:1tr-a,:::t ;-.. 1.:::n2;:.:-.:::r/T.:::te;.x-,c:-1e: 

F\'/C Sit~ i'•1c.·~a:;_1--.:r/T~l-=-~~--,ho:1.:..~: 

11.:ne 2,.1-, 2015 to Jur,e 30, 7016 

Pa!,r, B-=ctd; County 

R•::b~rt Robbins St,1.-233-2400 

E',arr•; Jennir1~s 551-(,81-3555 

Kat Ethridg8 850-617-9430 

SusanPa TGl8ci:i 772-5<;•7-n-+62. 

Datie: r-la1 77, 2016 

Description of Change: Ace! 2C c.cres (Lale! 50 cuss) ~f fbating pl;;nts (eichh:,r:.iu end pi~;Uc; t,) t,1'::: Lak.12 ~cii:! 
1:,:-:,;·k. ~,J;::1 r~~Je. \4/1-::-~ s:~c=li ue (:.:,;"!du::~~d p~irsuc--:t to det(~tis st~Led -Jn the cltc~~hed -_:,;~)rk r=/ci1 p~qe~ .. A.II v;0:·k 

r~;us: be c-:c:irc!;ri?.t~ci ·.vltti Fi:',;C R~~;i·)n?.! 8i'Jlo9ist(s). \,\Jerk shi:!ll be co~1ductec! pursuant to c!etatls sLat-ec O~! t:-.~ 

c ... r'.·e:~t f-:\ecL':::8(: ie1s~. Assi 1~:nrr·-2nt ·,\Ot'~: pl~~·, p?Jt;E:s an:::! any 1:::xecut.eC Cha;·!:Je CJi·d~:rs f~-;i t~1is ·-;-ask. ·~ 11,..: FV✓ L. 

CGr~~:·a.~t ;-.1~:~,d~~r L_~- the i~vasi·,;e Plant l·•1anc•Jen-1en: SEcti')n n-1.:P/ issue n~odifications to ~his T?.sk Asstonrr:ei~ .. t 

aitf::r·i:~g :h~ scJpe cf the in-. .-~s!v-2 plant cDntr0! autho··ized (increase in ac·-es, addin~ pi~nt.3 or h.-:r~dct•.=:es, r::~cUr.g 
1t,d~12r bc(:le.;). T:1e St:::-~~Lin L~?..~i2; of the lftvas!·.,t:! Pi6;1t t•·1(-:na;,en1ent Sect!G~~ rLi1y lssu-2 rr1-:rciificati:Jns t~• t~1:s r,3s~ 

~.ssi(;nrn~:1t l'"=CL.:,:::!:1q tt"".e •:,Js: r.:~irr:bu·-sr~rnsirt alTiOL:.rit ar:d ar:y changt:s to the Term. 

:\~t 1pcr::::t-;~;·:dt-:c:-~--i-;;":'; 1~1 ta';<.· per:id: 

c..~·-:r;:i!e·.:~; .. , d:::.~~: w;tt~. :1;; c.h-J:1;1t-:: c !·d~~··s: 

Q!~1-:1e in F1 ir1cii1~c, ; n~:Yn-.atio:, :_ 

5S6,9~5,0:: 

\/ ... 

£,/J0/2,]16 

,. ' ....... 

'.__9~gCode_ -~-E<?_j Fund __ C:~tegory T----Fiscal Year - Obje~t Code---r-PioJ_ Amount_ 7 

, ri,; _, _r_1_.~_, __ r_-J_A ___ ~----------N_A _______ ~----------i'J_l'_, _________________ r_,J_4 I NA i iJ/\ i 

Approvals: 
Palm Beach County 

·',,,.i··'!.) \ ' 

Cuntral·t No F\VC'l I 3:'i7. Task Assignment Change Order 

Fish and Wildlife Com,ervation Commission 
Division of Habitat and Species Conservation 

~~:.~ /~~;-:. 1.',~- .• i >~f.,'/.?i:·1, 

Ccn:~ac': f,,-~anager(o, D-:::si9n~'=) D;1:-~ 

St::cti:irr LeaCe:-(cr Oes·g::ee) !.:'-:-!'=-~ 

~1\1?.s;ve Pla~t M=nagen1~:-1: S+=ct -:.'.-

P,1gc i -l 



Florid<1 Fish and Wildlife Consoervation Commission, Chapt<,>r 68F·54, LA.C. 
FY 2015-2016 Coop'!rative Aquatic Plant Control Program - Workplan 

Contractor Arca: Pa!:11 8-?.3·:M Count·)" ---------------------· ------------~-----------------
Water Body: 

[·--··-·-----

lspecies of Concern: 
i-=l,'"';,)'--r"'-e"-.=~-'--====------···----

Water Body Code: 

Woter Body Acres: 

-----·-·-----· 

IManaqement Objectives: · . ·-·------ - · -- ·-·-·-- ---------t 
Wr,s is a very urb3nized lake wd1 large oubl•c use. It Is par: of an open canal system which does nN a!low f-:ir use of g•.355 c:art,. Hvdn!la 
[.31d f!.:a:,na p·3,0 ts r.-::eG t,:, be r 0 a nta -,ej a: tho:: lc,west feas.:cle ieve:s. The lake Is also a f-ish Manaqernen: Are3 

It..._____ ----·-----·-··---------------- -------~~~~--------- ·•--~ -- --- ---------- -- ,, _____ -

["" Pl t t b <. t·-;,-~-··-1ticres to be:Approved Total Acres -----·· Co~1~~0~~-e~hod(s) -·-·-···-------
' an 5 0 e on ~o e I Added I Atres 
i:-1 ,::Jn:;a vert,,:,l;ata I (', 2C -----·--~']uatnol 51Jpe·· K, Aquath,-,I K, hyrlrnthol 191 
lr,,J-3 t,r9 P:ants (E,chh,~i~:a a:-icll LJ ->·~ solPe'l•:•ASL!I-Jrn (:1q•.1·d), Hu1111oxaz,n, O,qeat r::.~ .. -~==···---··· -L ... - .. _J·-··-·- . L ____ ... __ J ______ ·----=-:·:~·: ____ .. ----
iOther l'l,mts: (re::,.,,:es ex ·,t,o.na:•::,r, bek:·s) 

-----------------

f-:>_,. _C_o_l_o_c_a_s_:a_e-'-s-"ct'-1-'l"'c....n_t_il __ .. ---+ .l-. ---·----·-'CC+l---... ~ ---·-- 2(ilyphosatP, Imazamox, 2,4·D (hcuid), Diquat 
_ _ . ~ _ .. 1,Glynhosate ······-----·· 

~l)i';yrnpho,d':'s ci:~tJL, cJ 
6

1D1qt1at, Ac;uathc,! K, f:um>oxaz1n, Gyphcsate, Hydrc·ti-:0: 191, 
----+'guathol Super K 

5 Pan•cum re,ens 2 2GI h,::,sate .=--'....0.--'-=-'----==-=-=------+------"1------'=+--------'=1=====------------------··-·-----·---h Pnra:;m>t,:s ?.11s:ra!is 1 1 
7) Sch Jenoplectus 
cal,fo I nicus:'validus i=.:..;...:c.;,c.c..:..:=...:....:==------+------4------+---------4-----------------------· ····-··-··-· 8:Tv•has··. 

!---------------·-------·- - ------- . ----·----·····---- ---------------Other Plants Ex 1lc111.itio11 
11Prevenet a1!1aatorwee::l from exoand1ro In:o nat,ve 1ant restocation littorci: areas alono Lake Ida Park and SE shorel:n_'2 ___ . ___ _ 
21Prevent taro from ex and1n at the mout:i of the Lake Worth DraInaae District lateral canal on the north e'1d of Lake ida Park 

)Control expans,on I\. cristat3. ____ --· _ _ --------,---,--------,----,-----,-----c---:---:-----------1 
5 Prevent tor- edoarass from ex, ar.d:na into nat,ve !ant restorat:on littoral areas alonq Lake Ida Park and SE sho~eline. __ ·------
6.Prevent Phraom1tes form ex and1na 111to native restorntion I,ttc,rci! areas a!onq Lake Ida Park and SE shoreline. 
?}Open ur, ,er for f1shinq o• portuni:Ies 
-S;Prevent expans:0'1 into restoration areas an::l reduce veqetat,on arnund the fish1nq pier t0 romote better anq!1na oppc,r:unIt,es, 

----·--·-·----- ·-··· -·-- .. ----·---------

Public Notification Procedures 
X S,ans osted at access ooints Notices In news a ers Public meetinas 

Notice-, d,stributPd to re·;ident,; S,qnal or markers •stem Other 
Comments: 
Part of ,~1e work wi!l be done b ERM and the other wil! be con1 leted b• the parks de t. 

-------·------------

Contract No. FWCI 1:157, Task i\ssignmcnt Changl' Order rage., .1 



Contr;ict No. FWCl I 357, Task Assignment Changt: Order 



Task Assignment Number: IP4 

Task Assignment Term: 
Contractor Name: 

ATTACHMENT 3 

TASK ASSIGNMENT CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CONTRACT NO. FWC11357 

Change Order Number: 5 

June 24, 2015 to June 30, 2016 
Palm Beach County 

Contractor's Contract Manager/Telephone: Robert Robbins 561-233-2400 
Barry Jennings 561-681-3855 
Kat Ethridge 850-617-9430 

Susanna Toledo 772-597-6462 

Contractor's Site Manager/Telephone: 
FWC Contract Manager/Telephone: 

FWC Site Manager/Telephone: 

Date: June 02, 2016 

Description of Change: Decrease State funding by $40,000.00 for Task Assignment IP4. The new State allocation 
for fiscul yeur 2015/2016 will be $46,945.00. Work shall be conducted pursuant to details stated on the current 
executed Task Assignment work plan pages and any executed Change Orders for this Task. All work must be 
coordinated with FWC Regional Biologist(s). The FWC, Contract Manager for the Invasive Plant Management Section 
may issue modifications to this Task Assignment altering the scope of the invasive plant control authorized 
(increase in acres, adding plants or herbicides, adding water bodies). The Section Leader of the Invasive Plant 
Management Section may issue modifications to this Task Assignment reducing the cost reimbursement amount 
and any chunges to the Term. 

CHAfl_GE IN TASK AMOUNT 

Item 

Original task amount: 

Task amount prior to this change order: 

Net 1ncrease/(decrease) in task amount: 

Task amount with all change orders: 

CHANGE IN TASK TERM 

Original tusk completion date: 

Completion date prior to this change: 

Net increase/(decreasc) in task period: 

Completion date with all change orders: 

Change in Funding Information: 

Cost Reimbursement 

$86,945.00 

$86,945.00 

($40,000.00) 

$46,945.00 

6/30/2016 

6/30/2016 

NA 
NA 

Or Code EO Fund Fiscal Year Ob"ect Code PIO Amount 
77 3 5 - 8 o go - 30 o 3 K 4219_0_2 -1 _ __:c__,:="'-'----'----=2:.:::0--=-1=-5 ----=2=--=o:..c::1--=-6----'-----=1=3.::...99::...;o:....:o=---------'---=9"-'-7--=8=3=9=3 9::...;1::...;0:....:0:..=o__.----"-_4~5 ~9_4~5_. o_o~ 

Approvals: 
Palm Beach County 

-'---..L.cffe..::;.._~____,;aoa~-er(or_f!L_nee)_,. -~ 

-'--"lftk'"""'"""-r-i..:::..-L.:;.>tc:a"""'b ........ lt75'-""----- 4>-,fl. -/6 
Print Name Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

04YNC1~J 
COU~TY ATTORNE:Y 

CC Contract off1c.e 
F1nanace and Budget Offict 
Re~1ona1 B1olo~ht 

Contract l\u. FW<. · 11 .',57. Task 1\s,ignmcnt Change Order 

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Division of Habitat and Species Conservation 

Contract Manage (M Designee) 

Section Leader(or Designee) 
Invasive Plant Management Section 

Date 



I• 

DATE: 

TO: 

-
ATTACHMENT 4 

April 24, 2012 

INTEROFFICE MEMOR4NDUJVI 
Palm Beach County 

Environmental Resources Management 

Robert Weisman 
County Administrator 

FROM: $obert Robbins, Director 
Environmental Resources Management 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DELEGATION OF APPROVAL AUTHORITY: 
Contract No. FWC 11357 with Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Commission (FFWCC). 

On April 17, 2012 agenda item JLI (R2012-0573) the County Commission approved 
the County Administrator or his designee to sign all future time extensions, task 
assi!,'IlITlents, certification, and other fonns associated with the Contract, and necessary 
minor amendments that do not change the scope of work, terms or conditions of the 
Contract. 

This memorandum is my formal request for designation of me or Deputy Director 
Daniel Bates to sign any necessary amendments for the above mentioned projects. If 
you agree, please sign below and return this memorandum. I am available to answer 
any questions you may have concerning this request. Thank you in advance for your 
consideration. 

APPROVED: 

RR:mc 
Attachment 

0~L 
Robert Weisman, County Administrator 

DATE: _<-{~(~'--_\+{i__,__c \..__,,___ 


